than the estimates exception in respect of which no adjustments were made. Furthermore, the company has chosen not to make
use of any of the available exemptions, other than the exemption in respect of the retrospective application of IFRS 3: Business
Combinations, which did not result in any adjustments.

Reconciliation between IFRS and IFRS for SMEs
The conversion of the financial results of the company from IFRS for SMEs to IFRS did not result in any adjustments to the
company’s previously reported financial position, financial performance or cash flows. As such, no reconciliations are presented.

In addition certain prior period errors were noted, which resulted in a restatement of prior year results. This is reflected as prior
period error as part of the First Time adoption of Financial Reporting Standards reconciliation. Refer to note 35 for prior period
error disclosure.

74
NEWPARK REIT LIMITED  INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2016

34.	 FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2014 (Date of transition to the new standards)

As reported
under

previous SME
R

Prior period
reclassification

R

Prior period
error

R
IFRS

R

Investment property 800 000 000 510 260 (18 223 645) 782 286 615

Property, plant and equipment 510 260 (510 260) – –

Deferred tax 682 599 (682 599) – –

Lease incentive – – 3 096 978 3 096 978

Total non-current assets 801 192 859 (682 599) (15 126 667) 785 383 593

Trade and other receivables 2 797 248 – – 2 797 248

Straight-line lease assets 11 742 880 – – 11 742 880

Lease incentive assets – – 2 715 239 2 715 239

Cash and cash equivalents 2 858 014 – – 2 858 014

Total current assets 17 398 142 – 2 715 239 20 113 381

Bank borrowings 192 402 153 – – 192 402 153

Deferred tax 101 443 617 (682 599) (3 398 345) 97 362 673

Loans from shareholders 47 399 971 – – 47 399 971

Trade and other payables 8 328 101 – – 8 328 101

Total liabilities 349 573 842 (682 599) (3 398 345) 345 492 898

Total assets less total liabilities 469 017 159 – (9 013 083) 460 004 076

Share capital 1 000 – – 1 000

Retained earnings 469 016 159 – (9 013 083) 460 003 076

Total equity 469 017 159 – (9 013 083) 460 004 076

Reconciliation of equity at 28 February 2015

Investment property 800 000 000 668 518 (61 077 274) 739 591 244

Property, plant and equipment 668 518 (668 518) – –

Deferred tax 5 105 376 (5 105 376) – –

Straight-line lease assets 23 725 800 – – 23 725 800

Lease incentive – – 17 124 622 17 124 622

Total non-current assets 829 499 694 (5 105 376) (43 952 652) 780 441 666

Trade and other receivables 6 717 531 – – 6 717 531

Current tax receivable 865 511 – – 865 511

Straight-line lease assets 16 911 751 – – 16 911 751

Lease incentive receivable – – 2 646 583 2 646 583

Cash and cash equivalents 1 230 718 – – 1 230 718

Total current assets 25 725 511 – 2 646 583 28 372 094

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

75
NEWPARK REIT LIMITED  INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Bank borrowings 198 289 598 – – 198 289 598

Deferred tax 112 719 755 (5 105 376) (7 585 454) 100 028 925

Loans from shareholders 47 399 971 – – 47 399 971

Trade and other payables 10 175 791 – – 10 175 791

Total liabilities 368 585 115 (5 105 376) (7 585 454) 355 894 285

Total assets less total liabilities 486 640 090 – 48 891 523 452 919 475

Share capital 1 000 – – 1 000

Retained earnings 486 639 090 – (33 720 615) 452 918 475

Total equity 486 640 090 – (33 720 615) 452 919 475

Reconciliation of profit or loss for 2015

Revenue 93 716 221 (16 674 227) 13 958 988 91 000 982

Property operating expenses – (29 822 396) – (29 822 396)

Gross profit/(loss) 93 716 221 (46 496 623) 13 958 988 61 178 586

Operating expenses (46 589 574) 46 589 574 – –

Administrative expenses – (92 951) – (92 951)

Finance income 299 698 – – 299 698

Finance costs (22 950 053) – – (22 950 053)

Fair value adjustment – – (42 853 629) (42 853 629)

Net profit/(loss) before tax 24 476 292 – (28 894 641) (4 418 349)

Taxation (6 853 361) – 4 187 109 (2 666 252)

Net profit/(loss) 17 622 931 – (24 707 532) (7 084 601)

As reported
under

previous SME
R

Prior period
reclassification

R

Prior period
error

R
IFRS

R

76
NEWPARK REIT LIMITED  INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2016

35.	 PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS

The up front payment of the lease incentive was expensed in full upon payment in order to extinguish the related liability at the due
date being August 2015. No adjustment was processed in order to straight-line the up front payment of the lease incentive over
the remaining term of the lease.

The correction of the errors results in adjustments as follows:

28 February
2015

R

1 January
2014

R

Statement of financial position